Model 4420E
Page 1
Typical applications
Developed for use in manual and automatic control
systems:
•
10 - 30 MW size range

Pilot solenoid options
Page 7
How to Order
Example 4420E D H 4 K 02 -AA Code description
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A) 4420E
A 2”, 2-way
2”, 2-way vented
C 3”, 2-way
D 3”, 2-way vented
Connection code (C)
Connection code (C)
K
H
Internal material code (D)
Internal material code (D) 4
Switch options (E)
Switch options (E) *
Pilot solenoid options (F)
Pilot solenoid options (F) **
Customer special requirements (G)
Customer special requirements (G)
-AA
-*** Made-to-order
Metric units English units
Body and trim material
Seal material Viton
Maximum pressure
Temperature
Pilot pressure to actuate
Connections
2” valve
3” valve
Vent port ½” NPT
Solenoid/position switch conduit ½” NPT
Solenoid inlet port ¼” NPT
2” valve Cv = 83 Kv = 72
3” valve Cv = 130 Kv = 112
Close time* Less than 100 ms
Seat leakage ANSI Class VI
Pressure Equipment(Safety)
Position switch ratings
Net weight
2” 38 kg
3”
Page 8
Dimensions
Dimension
2” 300 lb. 2” 600 lb. 3” 300 lb. 3” 600 lb.
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
L1 178 178
L2 292 292
L3 114 114 114 114
H1 197 197
H2 232 232
H3 172 172 184 184
H4 80 80
H5 90 90 110 110
O 210 210
R 92 92 127 127
C 21 25 27 32
C1
19 19 22 22
127 127
Flange connections
Dimensions - inches (mm)

AMOT designs and tests all its products to ensure
maintenance instructions; failure to do so could
the valve size and type code from the AMOT valve
on the valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part
1 Customer special
requirements (G)2
-AA or -***
10339X001
C,D 10339X002
Examples
4420E A H 4 F 03 -AA 10339X001
4420E C K 4 Q 13 -CZF 10339X002
NOTES:
1
2
1) Identify the valve size and type code, located in 2)
Page 10
Ref no. Qty. Description
3 1 Vent cover seal
1 Lower cylinder seal
7 1 Upper cylinder seal
11 1 Outer piston seal
12 1 Inner piston seal
14A 1 Upper PTFE Seal
1 Middle PTFE Seal
14C 1 Lower PTFE Seal
14D 1 Outer upper spool seal
14E 1 Inner upper spool seal
14F 1 Lower spool seal
1 Upper middle spool seal
14H 1 Lower middle spool seal
15 1 Upper spool seal
1
18 1 Inner sleeve seal
19 1
20 1 Outer sleeve seal
21 1
34 4 Seal
AP 1
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
(refer to diagrams on page 11)